

Terms & Conditions – Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia

- The successful applicants will be aged between 18-25 years of age as of 25th August 2023.
- The successful applicants must be available to visit Europe during the approximate period of the Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia trip, being 26th August to 8th September 2023 (expected date of departure from / return to Australia).
- 3. It is anticipated that the successful applicants will be provided with travel, accommodation, and school registration costs, however in the event that the trip organisers are not able to raise enough sponsorship to completely cover the trip cost, the successful applicants may be asked to contribute to their costs.
- 4. Travel Insurance for all Young Breeders School Team Australia members will be provided under the Jersey Australia Corporate Travel Insurance Policy.
- 5. Team Members who extend their travel beyond the travel dates of the Young Breeders School trip will be required to take out additional travel insurance at their own expense for any additional travel.
- A food and dining allowance of \$75 per day per team member will be provided for all days of the trip, excluding the Young Breeders School dates of 30th August to 3rd September 2023, where catering will be provided.
- 7. Expenses of a personal nature will be the responsibility of the successful applicants.
- 8. The Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia appointed selection panel will review all applications, and short list no less than 6 applicants to be interviewed, prior to the final team selection taking place.
- Successful applicants must hold a valid passport that will not expire within 6 months of the departure date from Australia (i.e., passport must be valid through to at least 27th February 2024).
- 10. The successful applicants will be required to sign a Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia Code of Conduct prior to departure, as they will be representing the program partners, Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia sponsors and the wider Australian dairy industry.
- 11. The successful applicants agree to contribute to promotion and publicity of the Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia program which may involve media interviews, photography, social media, and involvement in program partner and sponsor initiatives.

The Young Breeders School 2023 Team Australia program is a joint initiative of Holstein Australia and Jersey Australia.